	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	OMB No. 0054 0007 (- 5/04/0000)	5.5.1 atom and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To The Honorable Commissioner on a 10256316	ned original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): The Bank of New York	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	_	Name: ONEPLACE, LTD.
	Individuals(s) Association	Internal
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
	☐ Corporation-State New York	Street Address: 4880 Santa Rosa Rd., Suite 300
	□ Other 9-29-07	City: Camarillo State: CA Zip: 93012
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Delaware
	Assignment Merger	☐ Corporation-State
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
	Other: Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Execution Date: March 12, 1999	Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,296,512 PR/FI 29
	Additional number(s) attache	ed? Tyes XI No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and :
	1	registrations involved: <u>1</u> 닚
	Name: James F. Voegeli	
	Internal Address: 3M Center, Bldg. 220-11W-01	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
		Enclosed
	Street Address: 2501 Hudson Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
09/30/2 003	ECDOPER 90000009 133723 2296512	8. Deposit Account Number:
01 FC:8521	40.00 30 \	13-3723
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City; St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55144	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info a true copy of the original document.	
	James F. Voegeli	F. Val 1/22/07
	Name of Person Signing Signatu	ure Date
	Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and address(es)		2. Secured Perty(ies) and address(es)	For Filing Officer (Date, Time, and	For Filing Officer (Date, Time, and Filing Office	
ONEPLACE,LTD. 4880 SANTA ROSA RD., SUITE 300 CAMARULO, CA 93012 Tax ID: 82-2141735		THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT ONE WALL STREET NEW YORK, NY 10286	SEC	201	
4. This statement ref Filed with NC.* (pent bearing Fite No. 19990024348 Date Fited 03/12/1999	ORTH CA	0100	
5. Continuation. 6. Termination. 7. Assignment. 8. Amendment. 9. X Release.	The secured party's rights un been assigned to the assigner Financing Statement bearing	a a secoutly interest outlet the financing statemen	thown above to the property described in Item 1 (5) and 1 (5) and 1 (6) and	1992	
10.					
10.		ND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HE		01 FE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0580

Exhibit A

The collateral released by this Statement consists of the following:

Composite Imaging Software

E-Commerce Software

E-Conference Software

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

Smart Guardian Software

each as defined in that certain Software Assignment and License Agreement by and among OnePlace Ltd., Swifteye Incorporated and W. Douglas Young made as of April 14, 2000.

ELAINE F. MARSHALL SECRETARY OF STATE NORTH CAROLINA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0581